SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Peacock to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 17 by Senator Peacock

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, at the end of line 10, insert:
- 3 "If no surviving spouse seeks election in accordance with R.S. 11:3434, then the
- 4 members of the board elected under the provisions of Subparagraph (a) of this
- 5 Paragraph shall appoint a surviving spouse to serve as a board member."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 7 On page 2, line 17, after "The" and before "members" insert "five" and at the end of the line
- 8 change "11:3433(A)(4)" to "11:3433(A)(4)(a)"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 2, line 21, after "Part." and before "In" insert "The member to be selected under
- 11 R.S. 11:3433(A)(4)(b) shall be elected on the last Monday in June in 2024 and every
- 12 four years thereafter by secret ballot of the surviving spouses eligible to serve on the
- 13 board as provided in R.S. 11:3433(A)(4)(b)."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 25, after "<u>B.</u>" and before "<u>The</u>" insert "(1)"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, between lines 26 and 27, insert:
- 18 "(2) The elected board members serving on the effective date of this Subsection
- 19 shall appoint a surviving spouse to serve on the board until the 2024 election."